



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Soujanya,
Mr. Shahryar Khan and Ms. Ruchi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Kunal Mittal,
Advocate for State /R-1 alongwith
Insp. Sahin Malik, Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **14.11.2022**

CRL.M.A. 23339/2022(exemption)

1. By way of this application, the petitioner is seeking exemption from filing certified copies of the documents.
2. The application is allowed and accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022

3. The present writ petition is filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with section 482 Cr.P.C. for issuance of directions regarding transfer of investigation to the CBI arising out of FIR bearing No. 0557/2021 registered at P.S. Moti Nagar.
4. Issue notice to the respondent no. 1. Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Additional Standing Counsel assisted by the Investigating Officer Insp. Sahin Malik, accepts the notice on behalf of the State/respondent no. 1 and



seeks time to file the updated Status Report. Let the same be filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

5. It is stated that the two bail applications in the same FIR are listed for hearing on 19.12.2022.

6. List on 19th December, 2022.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

N/M