



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Dewan, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (Crl.) for
the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

19.12.2022

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 3rd March
2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022

Ne