



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022 & CRL.M.A. 9024/2023**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan and Mr. Aryan
Deol, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Ms.
Anvita Bhandari and Mr. Kunal Mittal, Advocates
for State.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocates for CBI.

Insp. Pradeep Rai, Section-1, EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.05.2024

List on 12.08.2024.

MAY 13, 2024/kks

JYOTI SINGH, J