



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Dewan and Mr. Aryan
Deol. Advocates**

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, advocates for
CBI
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC, Ms.
Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr.
Vaibhav Vats, Advs. for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 18.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 12, 2024

rb