



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022 & CRL.M.As. 9024/2023, 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan and Mr. Aryan
Deol, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Mr. Nikunj Bindal, Advocates for
State.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Akhand Pratap
Singh, SPP and Mr. Pradeep Rai,
Inspector.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner states that Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Senior Advocate, who has to argue the matter, is not available.



2. At request, re-notify on 11th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

as