



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022 & CRL.M.A. 1914/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates for
CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
the next date of hearing of the instant matter is preponed.

List on 24th February, 2025 at 2:30 P.M.

Date already fixed i.e., 11th March, 2025 stands cancelled.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2025

gs/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any