



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023, 826/2025, 1914/2025

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Arjun Dewan, Mr. Arshiya
Ghose and Mr. Aryan Deol,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Inspector Pradeep, EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

List on 28th February, 2025 at 2.30 P.M.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

NA/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any