



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023, CRL.M.A. 826/2025
& CRL.M.A. 1914/2025

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Senior
Advocate along with Mr. Arjun
Dewan, Mr. Arshiya Ghose and Mr.
Aryan Deol, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Mr.
Arjit Sharma and Mr. Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates for the State along with
Insp. Pradeep Rai.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, Mr.
Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Palak Jain, Ms.
Samridhi Dhobal and Mr. Himanshu,
Advocates for Delhi Police.

Mr. Ripudama Bhardwau, SPP with
Mr. Amit Kr. Rana, Advocate for
CBI/

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

Arguments heard in partly.

List on 19th March, 2025 in the category of “Part-heard”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Rk/kj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)