



\$~2 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022 & CRL. M.As. 9024/23, 826/2025

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Arjun Dewan, Ms.
Arshiya Ghose and Mr. Aryan Deol,
Advocates

Versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Mr.
Nikunj Bindal, Advocates for State
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh and
Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Advocates for
Delhi Police with Insp. Pradeep Rail,
EOW, Delhi Police
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

The instant writ petition is connected with CRL.REV.P. 1139/2023 and as agreed by learned counsel for the parties, the revision petition bearing CRL.REV.P. 1139/2023 shall be heard first.

List on 28th April, 2025 along with CRL.REV.P. 1139/2023 in the



category of “part-heard matters”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2025

Rt/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any