



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023 & CRL.M.A. 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh,
Advocate.

Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for
CBI.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1139/2023, CRL.M.A. 31170/2023, CRL.M.A. 5247/2024 & CRL.M.A. 29229/2023**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh,
Advocate.

Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.

versus

HARPREET SINGH KHALSA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate
for R-1

Mr. S.S. Wazir, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. These matters were partly heard by a coordinate bench but thereafter



the learned Judge got transferred. As such, fresh date for arguments has to be fixed.

2. List for arguments on 17.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)