



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023 & CRL.M.A. 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Inspector Pardeep Rai, PS EoW.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
17.07.2025

%

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 10.10.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 17, 2025/DR