



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023 & CRL.M.A. 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Hardik Bedi
and Mr. Midhun Aggarwal,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advocates for the State
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner as the main Counsel is not available today.
3. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within 06 weeks with copy to the other party failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to the cost of Rs.15,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. List for arguments on 09.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

N