



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.As. 9024/2023, 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijat and Mr. Viraj R.
Dattar, Sr. Advocates with Mr.
Vineet Jhanjhi and Mr. Rishi
Sehgal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akhant Pratap Singh, Mr.
Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita
Sujkhija, Ms. Rishika Agrawal and
Ms. Priya Tyagi, Advocates for
EOW.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi
Jha, Advocates for State.

Inspector Pradeep Rai, EOW.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the



propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

2. Renotify on 02.05.2026.

3. In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to bookmark the Trial Court Record once again.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 9, 2026/NA