



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 1139/2023, CRL.M.A. 29229/2023, CRL.M.A.
31170/2023, CRL.M.A. 5247/2024

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HARPREET SINGH KHALSA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. J. S. Bedi and Mr. Sharukh
Khan, Proxy Counsel appointed by
DHCBA for R-1

Mr. Jai Prakash, Proxy Counsel
appointed by DHCBA for R-2 & 3

Mr. Manoj Taneja, Proxy Counsel
appointed by DHCBA for Mr. Rajiv
Mohan, Adv. for R-4

4

+ W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023, CRL.M.A. 826/2025

KARAN SINGH WAZIRPetitioner

Through: Mr. J. S. Bedi and Mr. Sharukh
Khan, Proxy Counsel appointed by
DHCBA

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Prakash, Proxy Counsel
appointed by DHCBA for
Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

Since today the lawyers are abstaining from work and the Hon'ble



Judge is not holding the Court being on official visit, renotify on 29.05.2026.

By Order

(Court Master/ Private Secretary)

MAY 02, 2026/bh