



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010422192022

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2671/2022, CRL.M.A. 9024/2023, CRL.M.A. 826/2025**

KARAN SINGH WAZIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Hardik Bedi,
Mr. Midhun Aggarwal and Ms. Ritu
Dhingra, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP, Mr.
Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Samriddhi
Dobhal and Ms. Krishna Mohan
Chandel, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State with Insp. Pradeep Rai, PS
Sector-1, EOW

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.08.2026

%

1. Let the written synopsis filed by the petitioner be brought on record, subject to removal of objection(s), if any.
2. At this stage, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *three weeks* for filing an amended memo of parties for deleting the respondent no.2/ CBI since it has no role to play in the present petition.



3. Renotify on 16.11.2026.

AUGUST 4, 2026/rr

SAURABH BANERJEE, J